Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached do	cuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): VXI Technology, Inc.		s of receiving party(ies) Sees, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: California Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Yes ✓ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 27, 2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 20: City: Irvine State: CA Country: USA Association C General Partners Limited Partners Corporation Citi: Other If assignee is not domic representative designa	31 Main Street
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/589,151		cription of the Trademark.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing VTI INSTRUMENTS		sheet(s) attached? Yes No Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Fischer	6. Total number of registrations invo	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 1300</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2030 Main Street	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
City: rvine	8. Payment Informa	tion:
State: CA Zip: 92614	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (949) 476-0600 Fax Number: (949) 476-0606 Email Address: morlandf@earthlink.net	·	nt Number <u>08-1310</u> er Name <u>Morland C. Fischer</u>
9. Signature: Morland C. Fischer		tal number of pages including cover the sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) \$06-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

Name of Person Signing

AL J86029

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 2 7 2008

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

OSP 06 99734

8

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME:

VTI INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

FILE NUMBER:

C1476607

}

FORMATION DATE:

02/07/1990

TYPE:

DOMESTIC CORPORATION

JURISDICTION:

CALIFORNIA

STATUS:

ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of December 27, 2008.

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0381

A0686029

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 1 9 2008

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF VXI TECHNOLOGY, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of VXI Technology, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article ONE of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"ONE: The name of this corporation is VTI INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 90%, California Corporations Code. The number of issued and outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the amendment of Articles of Incorporation is 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The total number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: November 28, 2008

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

Paul Dhillon, Presiden

Karen Qualls. Secretary



TRADEMARK

REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0382